900219617 04/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TIMOTHY WHALEY		10/03/2011	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN TERRAZZO CO., LTD.
Street Address:	309 Gold Street
City:	Garland
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75042
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2866288	ENVIROGLAS
Registration Number:	2977719	ENVIROSAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0458

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (214) 651-5250

Email: april.reasoner@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Don E. Tiller

Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP
Address Line 2: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33780.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don E. Tiller
Signature:	/Don E. Tiller/
Date:	04/05/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment (whaley)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0595

OF \$65.00 2866288

Exhibit B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of the Zday of <u>ocroBEA</u> 2011, by and between American Terrazzo Company, Ltd. ("ATC" or the "Assignee"), and Timothy Whaley and any entity in which he directly or indirectly has a controlling management or ownership interest (collectively, the "Whaley Parties" or the "Assignors").

WHEREAS, one or more of the Assignors has an interest in the trademarks ENVIROGLAS, ENVIROMODE, ENVIROPLANK, ENVIROPOXY, ENVIROSAND, ENVIROSCAPE, ENVIROSLAB, and ENVIROTRAZ, including U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,866,288, 3,494,459, 3,494,460, 2,977,719, 3,497,569, and 3,494,458 and U.S. Trademark Registration Application Serial Nos. 76/686,572 and 76/686,343 therefor (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignors' interest in the Trademarks and Assignors are willing to assign that interest to Assignee pursuant to the terms of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follow:

- 1. Assignors assign to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, Assignors'e entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Trademarks, in the United States and elsewhere, together with the corresponding goodwill, and the right to sue for, settle, or release any past, present, or future infringement thereof.
- 2. This Agreement, and all the terms and provisions hereof, shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties, and their respective successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS	A	SS	IG	N	ΟŦ	₹S	•
-----------	---	----	----	---	----	----	---

TIMOTHY WHALEY

(on behalf of himself and all entities in which he directly or indirectly has a controlling

management or ownership interest

ASSIGNEE:

AMERICAN TERRAZZO CO., LTD.

By: _

Name: BLENT FLABILINO

Title: PARTHER

1988813.5 | 33780.4

RECORDED: 04/05/2012

Page 17 of 18

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0596